All contents are Copyright © 1992–2005 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 8
DATA SHEET
CISCO 1000 SERIES LIGHTWEIGHT ACCESS POINTS
Cisco 1000 Series lightweight access points provide  industry-leading RF capabilities with the widest b readth of deployment
options for maximum wireless LAN performance, secur ity, reliability, and ease of use. This makes the C isco wireless LAN
solution ideally suited for any enterprise environm ent.
Figure 1. Cisco 1000 Series Lightweight Access Points

Wi-Fi Certification ·  802.11a/b/g
·  Wi-Fi Protected Access (WPA) and WPA 2: Personal, Enterprise
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 3 provides ordering information for Cisco 1000 Series lightweight access points. To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Website.
© 2005 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved.
Important notices, privacy statements, and trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. can be found on cisco.com.
Page 7 of 9
Table 3. Product Part Numbers for Cisco 1000 Series Lightweight Access Points
Part Number Product Name
AIR-AP1010-A-K9 Cisco 1000 Series 802.11a/b/g Access Point w/Int Antennas, FCC configuration
AIR-AP1020-A-K9 Cisco 1000 Series 802.11a/b/g Access Point w/Int Antennas and RP-TNC connectors, FCC configuration
AIR-AP1030-A-K9 Cisco 1000 Series 802.11a/b/g Remote Edge Access Point w/Int Antennas and RP-TNC connectors, FCC
configuration
AIR-AP1010-E-K9 Cisco 1000 Series 802.11a/b/g Access Point w/Int Antennas, ETSI configuration
AIR-AP1020-E-K9 Cisco 1000 Series 802.11a/b/g Access Point w/Int Antennas and RP-TNC connectors, ETSI configuration
AIR-AP1030-E-K9 Cisco 1000 Series 802.11a/b/g Remote Edge Access Point w/Int Antennas and RP-TNC connectors, ETSI
configuration
AIR-AP1010-J-K9 Cisco 1000 Series 802.11a/b/g Access Point w/Int Antennas, Japan configuration
AIR-AP1020-J-K9 Cisco 1000 Series 802.11a/b/g Access Point w/Int Antennas and RP-TNC connectors, Japan configuration
AIR-AP1030-J-K9 Cisco 1000 Series 802.11a/b/g Remote Edge Access Point w/Int Antennas and RP-TNC connectors, Japan
configuration
AIR-PWR-1000= Power supply for Cisco 1000 Series lightweight access points
AIR-ACC-WBRKT1000= Cisco 1000 Series wall-mount bracket kit
AIR-ACC-CEBZL1000= Cisco 1000 Series ceiling-mount bezel kit
AIR-PWRINJ-1000AF= 802.3af power injector for Cisco 1000 Series lightweight access points
�������
1. Customers deploying access points that are not using Power over Ethernet (PoE) must separately order the power supply (AIR-PWR-1000=) or
Cisco 802.3af power injector (AIR-PWRINJ-1000AF=) and associated power cord.
2. T-BAR clips for mounting to ceiling tile rails is provided with the 1000 Series. Customers with other deployment requirements should order